ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA



NOTICE BY THE MINISTER UNDER SECTION 1 OF THE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ACT 2015

2016, No. 42

[Published in the Cificial Gazette Vol. XXXVI No.62 dated 20th October, 2016]

Printed at the Government Printing Office, Antigua and Barbuda, by Philip P. Ashterman Acting, Government Printer
— By Authority, 2016.

500—11.16 [Price: \$1.55]

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA

NOTICE BY THE MINISTER UNDER SECTION 1 OF THE DOMESTICE VIOLENCE ACT, 2015.

2016, No. 42

Notice by the Minister under section 1 of the Domestic Violence Act, 2015, No. 27 of 2015.

Notice is given that I, Samantha N. Marshall, Minister responsible for Social Transformation and Human Resource Development, and the Minister responsible for the Domestic Violence Act, 2015, hereby appoint the 1st day of October, 2016 as the date on which the Domestic Violence Act, 2015 comes into force.

Made the 29th day of September, 2016.

Hon. Samantha N. Marshall

Minister responsible for Social Transformation and Human Resource Development, and the Minister responsible for the Domestic Violence Act, 2015.